
ASSIGNED TO THE
2023 DETECTIVE DUTY SCHEDULE

TEAM A
Monday, January 9, 2023

TEAM 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Monday, April 3, 2023
  A E E D D E E D D E E D D E E D D Wednesday, September 6, 2023
  B D D E E D D E E D D E E D D E E
  C D D E E D D E E D D E E D D E E TEAM B
  D E E D D E E D D E E D D E E D D Tuesday, January 31, 2023
  E E E D D E E D D E E D D E E D D Tuesday, April 25, 2023
  F E E D D E E D D E E D D E E D D Wednesday, October 4, 2023

JANUARY 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 TEAM C
FEBRUARY 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5 6 7 8 9 Thursday, February 2, 2023
MARCH 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 Monday, May 1, 2023
APRIL 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Monday, October 16, 2023
MAY 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
JUNE 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 TEAM D 
JULY 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 Thursday, February 16, 2023
AUGUST 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Thursday, May 11, 2023
SEPTEMBER 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Thursday, October 26, 2023
OCTOBER 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31
NOVEMBER 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 TEAM E
DECEMBER 19 20 21 22 23 24 1-25 2-26 3-27 4-28 5-29 6-30 7-31 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Wednesday, February 22, 2023

Wednesday, May 17, 2023
LEGEND: Wednesday, November 1, 2023
D   = DAY TOUR 0800 x 1600 D   = DAY TOUR 0800 x 1615
E   = EVENING TOUR 1600 x 0100 E   = EVENING TOUR 1545 x 0100 TEAM F

Wednesday, March 22, 2023
Thursday, June 8, 2023

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

IN ORDER TO FULFILL THE CONTRACTUAL REQUIREMENTS ALL DETECTIVE INVESTIGATORS MUST
PERFORM THE TWO EIGHT HOUR SLIPPAGE TOURS AS DETERMINED BY THE COMMANDING OFFICER

15 additional minute tours:

CONTRACTUAL TOURS FOR SERGEANTS 

2023    DETECTIVE DUTY SCHEDULE   2023                   
243 APPEARANCES + 2 SLIPPAGE TOURS

Misc. 2135-4A (Rev. 10/10)

NOTICE FOR ALL DETECTIVES:  REFER TO THE REAR OF THIS PAGE FOR A MONTHLY LIST OF DATES WHEN 15 
ADDITIONAL MINUTES MUST BE PERFORMED.

Sergeants assigned to the 2023 Detective Duty Schedule (243 Appearances), who have not yet completed 5 years in rank, must 
perform the 3 contractual tours listed by squad in the above right section of this schedule.



January From Through
TEAMS A&F Sunday, January 1, 2023 Thursday, January 26, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, January 3, 2023 Monday, January 30, 2023
TEAMS D&E Tuesday, January 31, 2023 Tuesday, January 31, 2023
February
TEAMS A&F Tuesday, February 28, 2023 Tuesday, February 28, 2023
TEAMS B&C Thursday, February 2, 2023 Thursday, February 23, 2023
TEAMS D&E Wednesday, February 1, 2023 Monday, February 27, 2023
March
TEAMS A&F Wednesday, March 1, 2023 Friday, March 31, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, March 28, 2023 Friday, March 31, 2023
TEAMS D&E Thursday, March 2, 2023 Thursday, March 23, 2023
April
TEAMS A&F Saturday, April 1, 2023 Thursday, April 20, 2023
TEAMS B&C Monday, April 3, 2023 Sunday, April 30, 2023
TEAMS D&E Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Friday, April 28, 2023
May
TEAMS A&F Tuesday, May 23, 2023 Wednesday, May 31, 2023
TEAMS B&C Wednesday, May 3, 2023 Thursday, May 18, 2023
TEAMS D&E Monday, May 1, 2023 Wednesday, May 31, 2023
June
TEAMS A&F Thursday, June 1, 2023 Friday, June 30, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, June 20, 2023 Thursday, June 29, 2023
TEAMS D&E Thursday, June 1, 2023 Thursday, June 15, 2023
July
TEAMS A&F Saturday, July 1, 2023 Thursday, July 13, 2023
TEAMS B&C Sunday, July 2, 2023 Saturday, July 29, 2023
TEAMS D&E Tuesday, July 18, 2023 Monday, July 31, 2023
August
TEAMS A&F Tuesday, August 15, 2023 Wednesday, August 30, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, August 1, 2023 Thursday, August 10, 2023
TEAMS D&E Tuesday, August 1, 2023 Thursday, August 31, 2023
September
TEAMS A&F Saturday, September 2, 2023 Friday, September 29, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, September 12, 2023 Saturday, September 30, 2023
TEAMS D&E Friday, September 1, 2023 Thursday, September 7, 2023
October
TEAMS A&F Monday, October 2, 2023 Thursday, October 5, 2023
TEAMS B&C Sunday, October 1, 2023 Tuesday, October 31, 2023
TEAMS D&E Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Tuesday, October 31, 2023
November
TEAMS A&F Tuesday, November 7, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023
TEAMS B&C Wednesday, November 1, 2023 Thursday, November 2, 2023
TEAMS D&E Friday, November 3, 2023 Thursday, November 30, 2023
December
TEAMS A&F Friday, December 1, 2023 Thursday, December 28, 2023
TEAMS B&C Tuesday, December 5, 2023 Sunday, December 31, 2023
TEAMS D&E NONE NONE

As per the collective bargaining agreement, all detectives performing duty in the 2023 Detective Duty 
Schedule (Misc. 2135-4A) are required to work an additional 15 minutes on the regularly scheduled 
tours falling on the dates listed below.  On the scheduled work days not listed below detectives are 
NOT required to work the extra 15 minutes.
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